
TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSIry
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS.

4-Yrs BA. Second Year Regular-2082
CENTRE LIST(Outside Kathmandu Vailey)

Program;
Time:l2:00 PM to 3:00 PM

4-Years Bachelor's Degree (B.A.)

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name Campus
Code

Campus Name

1 1 Mahendra Ratna Multiple Campus, llam 1 Mahendra Ratna Multiple Campus, llam

2 2 Mechi Multiple Campus, Bhadrapur 2 Mechi Multiple Campus, Bhadrapur

205 Kankai Aadarsh Campus, Birtamode, Jhapa

467 Manakamana College, Anarmani, Birtamod, Jhapa

J 3 Mahendra Morang Adarsh Multiple Campus,
Biratnagar

a Mahendra Morang Adarsh Multiple Campus,
Biratnagar

4 7 Mahendra Multiple Campus, Dharan 7 Mahendra Multiple Campus, Dharan

218 Janta Multiple Campus, ltahari, Sunsari

889 Dharan Model College, Dharan Sunsari

1152 Itahari Namuna College, ltahari, Sunsari

q o Dhankuta Multiple Campus, Dhankuta 9 Dhankuta Multiple Campus, Dhankuta

6 10 Terhathum Multiple Campus, Terhathum 10 Terhathum Multiple Campus, Terhathum

7 11 Bhojpur Multiple Campus, Bhojpur 11 Bhojpur Multiple Campus, Bhojpur

8 13 S. S. M. Y. Multiple Campus, Siraha 13 S. S. M. Y. Multiple Campus, Siraha

225 Jwala Prasad Syo Wai Devi Murarka Campus,
Siraha

435 Rampratap Ramprasad Tamang Janta Multiple
Campus,Asanpur

1 046 Salahes Campus, Lahan, Siraha

I 14 Ramswarup Ramsagar Multiple Campus,
Janakpur

14 Ramswarup Ramsagar Multiple Campus,
Janakpur

10 201 Pathibhara Multiple Campus , Taplejung 201 Pathibhara Multiple Campus , Taplejung

11 202 Damak Multiple Campus, Damak, Jhapa 202 Damak Multiple Campus, Damak, Jhapa

204 Kanakai Multiple Campus, Kanakai-3, Surunga,
Jhapa

214 Sukuna Multiple Campus, Sundarharaincha
Mu nicipality, Mora ng

A

Urlabari Multiple Campus, Urlabari, Morang

I
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Program: 4-Years Bachelor,s Degree (B.A.)

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name Campus
Code

Campus Name

11 202 Damak Multiple Campus, Damak, Jhapa 627 Pathari Multiple Campus, Pathari, Morang

772 Belbari Multiple Campus, Belbari, Morang

12 203 Panchthar Campus, Phidim, Panchthar 203 Panchthar Campus, Phidim, Panchthar

'1 3 219 Myanglung Campus, Myanglung, Tehrathum 219 Myanglung Campus, Myanglung, Tehrathum

14 223 Diktel Multiple Campus, Diktel, Khotang 223 Diktel Multiple Campus, Diktel, Khotang

1209 Sakela Multiple Campus, Ratanchha, Khotang,
Diktel

'15 224 Triyuga Janata Multiple Campus,
Gaighat,Udayapur

224 Triyuga Janata Multiple Campus,
Gaighat, Udayapur

'16 226 Okhaldhunga Campus, Okhaldhunga 226 Okhaldhunga Campus, Okhaldhunga

17 335 Solukhumbu Multiple Campus, Salleri,
Solukhumbu

113 Dudhakoshi Multiple Campus, Salyan,
Solukhumbu

335 Solukhumbu Multiple Campus, Salleri,
Solukhumbu

18 834 Buddhilal Bidya Munar Campus,
Bhagawatpur, Badahari,Sapatari

12 Shree Mahendra Bindeshwori Campus, Rajbiraj

1162 National People College, Kanchanpur, Saptari

19 19 Birendra Multiple Campus, Bharatpur 19 Birendra Multiple Campus, Bharalpur

239 Shaheed Smriti Multiple Campus, Ratnanagar,
Chitwan

240 Saptagandaki Multiple Campus, Bharatpur,
Chitwan

565 Millennium Model College, Bharatpur Chitwan

20 9999 Tri Juddha M.V.Birgunj 't5 Thakur Ram Multiple Campus, Birgunj

238 Hari Khetan Campus, Birgunj

21 aea Sindhuli Multiple Campus, Sindhuli 233 Sindhuli Multiple Campus, Sindhuli

412 Udayashree Multiple Campus, Katari, Udayapur

532 Lampantar Multiple Campus, Sindhuli

Kamala Multiple Campus, Dudhauli, Sindhuli
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TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINA

4-Yrs BA. Second Year Regular-2082
CENTRE LIST(Outside Kathmandu Valley)

Program: 4-Years Bachelor's Degree (B.A.) &r+aa

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name Campus
Code

camfii Hamg ,i"'"'*'

21 233 Sindhuli Multiple Campus, Sindhuli 863 Gaumati Multiple Campus, Madhibazar, Sindhuli

22 235 Gaurishankar Multiple Campus, Charikot 235 Gaurishankar Multiple Campus, Charikot

908 Shailung Campus, Magadeurali,
Magapauwa-2,Dolakha

992 Charikot Campus, Charikot

23 243 Hetauda Campus, Hetauda, Makawanpur 242 Makawanpur Multiple Campus, Hetauda

243 Hetauda Campus, Hetauda, Makawanpur

487 Palung Campus

24 246 Nuwakot Aadarsha Campus, Batar, Nuwakot 246 Nuwakot Aadarsha Campus, Batar, Nuwakot

1100 Fikuri Multiple Campus, Fikuri-3, Satdobate,
Nuwakot

25 405 Chautara Multiple Campus, Chautara 696 Jugal Multiple Campus, Sagachok,
Sindhupalchok

1062 Panchpokhari Multiple Campus, lndrawati R M,

Sindhupalchok

26 414 Manthali Sahid Smriti Multiple Campus,
Manthali-1 Ramechhap

384 Gaurishankar Multiple Campus, Ramechhap
Bazar,Ramechhap

414 Manthali Sahid Smriti Multiple Campus,
Manthali-1 Ramechhap

906 Sunapati Sahid Multiple Campus,
Bethan-3,Ramechhap

27 4J Gorkha Campus, Gorkha 285 Drabya Shah Campus , Gorkha

28 48 Prithvi Narayan Campus, Pokhara 48 Prithvi Narayan Campus, Pokhara

292 Pokhara Multiple Campus, Pokhara-9, Shantiban

295 Kanya Campus, Nadipur, Pokhara

297 Janapriya Multiple Campus, Janapriya
Marg-Simalchaur, Pokhara

298 Kalika Multiple Campus, Kajipokhari, Kaski

707 Lake City College & Research Centre,
Gairapatan, Pokhara

A

Bhadrakali Multiple Campus,
Kundhar,Pokhara-1 3
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TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINA

4-Yrs BA. Second Year Regular-2082

CENTRE LIST(Outside Kathmandu Va

Time:l2:00 PM to 3100 PM

Program: 4-Years Bachelor's Degree (B.A.)S

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name Campus
Code

Camp'us Uame:'.

29 49 Tribhuvan Multiple Campus, Palpa 49 Tribhuvan Multiple Campus, Palpa

308 Tansen Multiple Campus, Palpa

30 50 Butwal Multiple Campus, Butwal 50 Butwal Multiple Campus, Butwal

1 055 Butwal Kalika Campus, Butwal-10, Rupandehi

31 Bhairahawa Multiple Campus, Bhairahawa 52 Bhairahawa Multiple Campus, Bhairahawa

32 53 Dhawalagiri Multiple Campus, Baglung 53 Dhawalagiri Multiple Campus, Baglung

317 Nishibhuji Janta Campus, Baglung

aa 289 Bhanu Bhakta Multiple Campus,
Khaireni, BelChautara

288 Aadikavi Bhanubhakta Campus, Damauli

34 291 Tribhuvan Aadarsha Campus, Syangja 291 Tribhuvan Aadarsha Campus, Syangja

475 Galyang Multiple Campus, Galyang Bazar,
Syangja

35 299 Kumarwarti Multiple Campus,Shivamandir -
3 Nawalparasi

299 Kumarwarti Multiple Campus,Shivamandir - 3
Nawalparasi

568 Madhyabindu Multiple Campus, Kawasoti,
Nawalparasi

575 Shree Nawajagaran Multiple
Campus,tamasariya-T,chormara

36 300 Palhi Multiple Campus, Parasi 480 Mahakavi Devkota Campus, Sunwal, Nawalparasi

3t 305 Panini Campus, Chutrabesi, Arghakhanchi 305 Panini Campus, Chutrabesi, Arghakhanchi

JO 311 Resunga Multiple Campus, Tamghas, Gulmi 112 Shree Chandrakot Campus, Shantipur, Gulmi

311 Resunga Multiple Campus, Tamghas, Gulmi

822 Dhurkot Parmananda Bhandari Multiple
Campus,Bastu Dhurkot, Gulmi

1104 Satyawati Multiple Campus, Hansara-4, Gulmi

39 318 Myagdi Campus, Beni Bazar, Myagdi 318 Myagdi Campus, Beni Bazar, Myagdi

40 411 Siddhartha Campus, Banganga, Kapilvastu 116 Gautam Buddha Multiple Campus, Jayanagar
S,Gorusinghe, Kapilbastu

304 Kapilvastu Multiple Campus,Taulihawa



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

4-Yrs BA. Second Year Regular-2082
CENTRE LIST(Outside Kathmandu Valley)

Time:12:00 PM to 3:00 PM

Program: 4-Years Bachelor's Degree (B A )

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name ':( Campus
Code

Campus Name

40 411 Siddhartha Campus, Banganga, Kapilvastu 1127 Samayathan Multiple Campus, Chanai-8,

Kapilbastu

41 54 Mahendra Multiple Campus, Dang 54 Mahendra Multiple Campus, Dang

173 Gadhawa Multiple Campus, Gadhawa Deukhuri,

Danq

320 Rapti Babai Campus, Tulsipur Dang

540 Deukhuri Multiple Campus, Lamahi Deukhuri,

Danq

42 EE Mahendra Multiple Campus, Nepalgunj 55 Mahendra Multiple Campus, Nepalgunj

543 Brightland College, Surkhet Road, Nepalgunj

43 172 Manasarowar Multiple Campus, Simkot-S,

Humla

172 Manasarowar Multiple Campus, Simkot-5, Humla

1173 Himjyoti Multiple Campus, Sarkegad, Humla

44 319 Sworgadwari Multiple Campus, Pyuthan 3'19 Sworgadwari Multiple Campus, Pyuthan

709 Pyuthan Campus, Khalanga, PYuthan

45 669 Sharada Campus, Shankhamul, SalYan 321 Salyan Campus, Khalanga

46 670 Sisne Shiksha Campus, Rukumkot, Rukum 1172 Sahid Smiti Campus,Thawang, RolPa

47 814 Amar Shahid Multiple Campus, Rajapur,
Bardiya

814 Amar Shahid Multiple Campus, Rajapur, Bardlya

48 856 Gurans Multiple
Campus,Sanoshree-6, Bardiya

602 Chure Campus, Bagnaha, BardiYa

809 Manusha Tika Singh Thapa Multiple Catnpus,

Neulapur, Bardiya

855 Janasewa Multiple Campus, Dhadhawar, Bardia

905 Sadashiva Multiple Campus, Magaragadi-2
Bardiya

49 59 Doti Multiple Campus, Doti 59 Dotl Multiple Campus, Doti

50 60 Dadeldhura Multiple Campus, Dadeldhura 60 Dadeldhura Multiple Campus, Dadeldhura

1167 Ninglashainee Campus, Dehimandu, Baitadi

51 61 Siddhanath Science Campus,
Mahendranagar

404 yoti Campus, Mahendranagar
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Program: 4-Years Bachelor,s Degree (B.A.)

TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

4-Yrs BA. Second Year Regular-2082

Sno. Centre
Gode

Centre Name Campus
Gode

ca ''i"'

51 61 Siddhanath Science Campus,
Mahendranagar

820 Rauleshwar Janta Aadarsh M.
Campus, Beldandi, Kanchanpur

52 552 Ghodaghodi Multiple Campus, Sukhad,
Kailali

500 Bardagoriya College, Bardagoriya R M -1 Bauniya
Kailali

552 Ghodaghodi Multiple Campus, Sukhad, Kailali

603 Khaptad Campus, Masuriya, Kailali

606 Shree Raghunath Adarsha Multiple Campus,
Baunia,Kailali

682 Mahunyal Multiple Campus, Bhajani, Kailali

683 Lamki Multiple Campus, Lamki, Kailali

825 Rastriya College, Sukhad, Kailali

53 689 Tripura Sundari Campus, Jalpadevi
Shreekot, Achham

689 Tripura Sundari Campus, Jalpadevi Shreekot,
Achham

54 763 Asian Byabasthapan College, Dhangadhi4,
Kailali

438 Janta Campus Punaruvash, Tribhuvanbasti,
Kanchanpur

464 Sudur Paschimanchal Campus,Dhangadhi,Kailali

607 Kanchan Multiple Campus, Krishnapur,
Kanchanpur

/bJ Asian Byabasthapan College, Dhangadhi-4,
Kailali

1143 Jaya Malika College, Dhangadhi-1, Kailali

55 765 Budhinanda Campus, Kolti, Bajura 765 Budhinanda Campus, Kolti, Bajura

56 99'1 Shreekot Multiple Campus, Shreekot 1121 Raulakedar Multiple Campus, Raulaswor, Baitadi

57 '1001 Bajhangdeep Campus, Jhota 1148 Khapardev Campus,Kalukheti, Bajhang

58 403 Janajyoti Multiple Campus,
Chandranigahpur

232 Chaturbhujeshwar Janata Multiple
Campus,Sukhepokhari, Harion, Sarlahi

236 Gauri Shankar Yadav Rautahat Campus,Gaur

403 Janajyoti Multiple Campus, Chandranigahpur

780 Madhya Rautahat Multiple Campus, Garuda
Bairiya, Rautahat

B'16 e Juddha Campus, Gaur Rautahat
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Program: 4-Years Bachelor's Degree (B.A.)

Sno. Centre
Code

Centre Name
Campus

Code

58 403 Janajyoti Multiple Campus,

Chandraniqahpur A

873 Shree Subalal Bhagawat MultiPle

Campus,Santapu(M. ), Rautahat

Campus Name


